Truro and Are Minor Hockey Association

Policy/Procedure
SUBJECT TITLE
Teams Team Classification
NUMBER: DATE APPROVED
51 March 2010

POLICY
Depending on player registration, each division within TAMHA shall consist of at least as many
house league teams as Rep (Competitive) Teams.

PURPOSE

TAMHA House League forms the foundation of all subsequent programs within the division,
therefore the policy is in place so House League will have at least as many teams as Rep Teams.
The strength of the House League is critical to the long term sustainability of the Association as
a whole.

GUIDELINES

Based upon the number of players registered within a Division by the third Friday in
September in each hockey season, the decision will be made by the Board as to the number of
rep teams per division.

TAMHA wishes to allow for balanced and competitive teams at all levels.

Any TAMHA division must have 90 registered players by the third Friday in September of the
current hockey season in order to host three (3) Rep (Competitive) Teams.

RELATED GUIDELINES

HNS Regulation 3.7 — Team Classification




TAMHA

Team Classifications

Guidelines

'Midggt

Bantam
Peewee
Atom

Novice

O>§%

3

I x»

ouse

23
8

AAA
AA

A
House

Advanced
Intermediate

Developmental

Players
per team

16-19
16-18
16-18
13-18

16-18
16-17
16-17
13-18

16-18
16-17
16-17
13-18

16-18
16-17
16-17
13-18

16-17
16-17
13-18

1rep 2rep 3rep
team teams teams
17 17 17
17 17
17
13 26 39
30 60 90
17 17 17
17 17
17
13 26 39
30 60 80
17 17 17
17 17
17
13 26 39
30 60 90
17 17 17
17 17
17
13 26 39
30 680 90
17 17
17
13 26
30 60

Each division shall consist of at least as many house league teams as there are rep teams

in order to allow for balanced and competitive teams at the various levels

The above does not include females playing on all female teams

Examples

AAA

AA

A
House 1
House 2
House 3
House 4

All female teams must consist of at least 12 players including 1 goalie

Players registered
45 50 55 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
0 0 0 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
17 17 17 17
14 17 13 16 18 14 16 17 13 15 17 14
14 16 13 15 18 14 15 17 13 15 18 14
12 0 13 15 17 13 14 16 13
0 0 0 0 13
45 50 55 65 70 75 80 85 20 95 100 105
HNS guidelines for registering teams
86 or more AAA
50 or more AA
24-49 A
0-23 B




