## Truro and Are Minor Hockey Association Policy/Procedure

SUBJECT	TITLE	
Teams	Team Classification	
NUMBER:	DATE APPROVED	
5.1	March 2010	

#### **POLICY**

Depending on player registration, each division within TAMHA shall consist of at least as many house league teams as Rep (Competitive) Teams.

#### **PURPOSE**

TAMHA House League forms the foundation of all subsequent programs within the division, therefore the policy is in place so House League will have at least as many teams as Rep Teams. The strength of the House League is critical to the long term sustainability of the Association as a whole.

#### **GUIDELINES**

Based upon the number of players registered within a Division by the **third Friday in**September in each hockey season, the decision will be made by the Board as to the number of rep teams per division.

TAMHA wishes to allow for balanced and competitive teams at all levels.

Any TAMHA division must have 90 registered players by the <u>third Friday in September</u> of the current hockey season in order to host three (3) Rep (Competitive) Teams.

#### RELATED GUIDELINES

HNS Regulation 3.7 - Team Classification

# TAMHA Team Classifications Guidelines

·		Players per team	1 re tea	-	2 rep teams	3 rep teams
Midget	AAA	16-19		17	17	17
	AA	16-18			17	17
	Α	16-18				17
	С	13-18		13	26	39
				30	60	90
Bantam	AAA	16-18		17	17	17
	AA	16-17			17	17
	Α	16-17				17
	House	13-18		13	26	39
				30	60	90
Peewee	AAA	16-18		17	17	17
	AA	16-17			17	17
	Α	16-17				17
	House	13-18		13	26	39
				30	60	90
Atom	AAA	16-18		17	17	17
	AA	16-17			17	17
	Α	16-17				17
	House	13-18		13	26	39
				30	60	90
Novice	Advanced	16-17		17	17	
	Intermediate	16-17			17	
	Developmental	13-18		13	26	
				30	60	

Each division shall consist of **at least** as many house league teams as there are rep teams in order to allow for balanced and competitive teams at the various levels

The above does not include females playing on all female teams

All female teams must consist of at least 12 players including 1 goalie

Examples	Players registered											
	45	50	55	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	100	105
AAA	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17
AA	0	0	0	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17
Α									17	17	17	17
House 1	14	17	13	16	18	14	16	17	13	15	17	14
House 2	14	16	13	15	18	14	15	17	13	15	16	14
House 3			12		0	13	15	17	13	14	16	13
House 4								0	0	0	0	13
	45	50	55	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	100	105

### HNS guidelines for registering teams

86 or more	AAA
50 or more	AA
24-49	Α
0-23	В